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PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COMMISSION ADVISORY 
AND COMPLIANCE DIVISION 
Energy Branch 

RESOLUTION E-~123 
~anuary 1i, 1989. 

SUMMARY 

RESOLUTI6N 8-3123. S6UTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 
cOMPANY (EDISON). , ORDER AUTHORjZING EDISON TO 
REVISE THE PRELIMINARY STATEMENT SECTION OF iTS 
TARiFFS EFFEcTIVE" JANUARY 20, 1989, TO REFLECT 
AN iNCREASE TO THE AUTHORIZED LEVEL OF BASE RATE 
REVENUE UNDER, THE ELECTRic REVENUE ADJUSTMENT' ' 
MECHAIUSK (EJWt) OF $20, 1~0,660. .' .,' 
BY ADVICE L.ETi'ER 810-E, FILED NOVEMBER 1.6, '1988. 

1. Edi.son reqUests authorization to'revise the prefi1nll'l~iY 
statement section of its tariffs effective'for service rend.eredon 
and after January 20~' 1989, to refiect an lncrea§e' to the 
Authorized LeVel ,of Base Rate Revenua Under the, :tRAM' ' of 
$20,190;666. This is in compiiancewith the Palo Verda PhAse-lo 
procedure, ad~pted in Decision (Dd' 86-10-023. Edison' reqUests 'no 
increase in customer rates at this time. 

2. This resolution approv~s the request. 

DISCUSSION 

1. EdJ.,sOtl 'requests authorIzat:i.6n to : revise " its~pr~riJDin~ry 
state~ent, e,ffectiVe, on and ,after .JaQuary 20 i '~989'- to'J:'4~1.fict, an 
increase to the Authorized Level of Base Rate' . Revenu~:' unde'r the 
ERAMo! $20,196;60Q. it lnci\1des Fran<?hise re~~ ~nd (Jndo11ecitlble 
Account~ Expense Of 0.944 percenta$ ~dopted bY the coiimlission' in 
D. 87-12-066 in Edison's Test 'Year 1988 General Rate Case. 
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2. ,This filIng is' made to'. ~~f1:~q~ ,ii)' tlj.e. ' pr~l~m~h~'iY 
statement the increase in the non-deferred investment~related 
revenue requirement which results, fro1!l the ~al'lu.ary-2(), -1989, 
reduction in f;he Annualized Deferred Debit RevenUe Requirement 
from $80.0 million to $66~6 million. The' oeferredoebit chartqe is 
made in acc;:or<).aiicE! with the Palo Verde Phase-In Procedure adopted 
by the Commission in D. 86-10-023, dated October 1, 1986. ' 
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3. The Palo Verde phase-In procedure co~ptet'ly phas~s into 
rates, over a ten-year period, the invest~ent-rttated reV~nue 
reqUirement for the adopted pl~nt inVestMent ~ss66 at.d with each 
palo Verde unit. under the palo Verd~ Phase-In Procedure, $200 
million of Edison's California Public Utilities Commission 
jurisdictional investment-related revenue requirement for each of 
the three palo verde Units is defarted in steps over tour years 
commenoing on the commercial operating Date of each palo Verde 
Unit. other non-deferredinvestmen~ ~elated reVenue requirements 
are reflected in rates on a curr~nt basis. 

4. The sch~dule for the deferral ot the investment-related 
revenue requirement for palo Verde unit 3 is set forth below! ,-

Effective 
Date 

01/20/88 
01/20/89 
Oi/20/90 
01/20/91 

Annualized Deterred Debit 
Revenu~ ReqUire~ent Amount 

(Mil1iO[\$) 

$80.0 
$60.0 
$40.0 
$20.0 

5. aa~ed u.pot. Ec:ilson,'s ~ur:'reritsal~s forecast and.~ ):-es~lt~n~ 
estimate Of present, Base Rate, Revenue,' it appears that f:dison wiil 
recover ~ppr6xil!latelY $2~, million, ab~ve it!;;, , .. presently. A\lth6rli~d 
LeVel of Base RAte Revenues. ThEn~'efor.~, Edis6n is not requ~st:l.n9 
a rate incr~ase in thi~ Advice Letter filing since the f6recasted 
$~2 million overc911ection of present tate revenue essentially 
offsets the $20 million increase in the Authorized Base Rate 
Revenue ReqUirement. 

6. . The Commi$sioI1's Advisory and compllA'nce Division' (cACO) 
has reviewed this filing and recommends its approVal because it 
complies with O. 86-10-023. 

7. In accordance with. section ~II, pilr~graph, d,' 'of Gei\~~al 
order 96-A, Edison has mailed copies of this advice letter filing 
to other utilities and interested parties in OII:85-05~o61. ' 

PROTEsTs 

1. No protests have been receiVed by CACO. 

FINDiNGS 

1. , Edison's, request to revise, its Preliminary statement 
section of its tariffs effective for service rendered on and,after 
JanUary 20" 1989, a~ discu~ssed above, is in compliaricewith D. 
86-10-023 and is therefore reasonable • 



, i 

-.' 

• 

Resolutiort E-312) 
AL 8tO-E EOIS6N/nrb 

. " .. -
January 11, 1988. 

2. since Edison forecasts a revenue overcolleotion of 
appro~imately $2~ million, based on its prese~t authorized Base 
Rate Revenues, it is reasonable not to increase rates at this 
time. 

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED thatt 

1. . southern ¢alitornia. Edison CompahY, as. requested 
by Advice ~tte~ .elO-~, is authorized in accordance .:-with 
D. S6-10-G23·. t6-tevis~ its tariffs effective for service 
rendered on and a~ter.:tanuarY. 20, _ 1989, to re'ti:~ct - an 
increase to the Authorized 1kvel of Base Rate Revenue 

under ~he ERAM 6f$20,190,600. 

2, Ad.vice Utter 816:"E and accompanying ta~rft sh~ets 
shail b~ marked to show that they were authorized by 
Resolution E-3i23. 

3. This resolution isettective today • 

. " -. 

I certify that-this.R~$blut{6h~~sadoPted b~the-PUblici UtilIties 
Co~issi6n at its regular mee~ing' on January 11,' ·1989.' The 
following commissioners approved it: 

G. MI'IO{EU,' WII.K 
Preslderit 

FmlERIcK R, ~ 
JCHN B. CIWfllIN 

CarmiSsioners 


